

**CITY OF RAVENSWOOD  
JACKSON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
CONTRACT #1 – ROUTE 2 SOUTH WASTEWATER SYSTEM EXTENSION  
BID TABULATION  
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2023 AT 2:00 PM  
Thrasher Project #D10-11044**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Doss Enterprises, LC Jane Lew, WV WV #027217		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		J.F. Allen Company, Inc. Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Tribute Contracting & Consultants City, State WV #053314		Bear Contracting Bridgeport, WV WV #028391	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>													
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 246,654.80	\$ 246,654.80	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	1	LS	Project Area Video Recording	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
4	1,015	LF	24" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Main (0'-6')	\$ 136.00	\$ 138,040.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 187,775.00	\$ 188.35	\$ 191,175.25	\$ 147.00	\$ 149,205.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 197,925.00
5	2,575	LF	24" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Main (6'-9')	\$ 144.00	\$ 370,800.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 502,125.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 558,775.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 388,825.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 540,750.00
6	3,330	LF	8" and 10" PVC DR-18 Forcemain (Install in Same Trench)	\$ 120.00	\$ 399,600.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 356,310.00	\$ 135.65	\$ 451,714.50	\$ 154.00	\$ 512,820.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 466,200.00
7	7,750	LF	Dual 6" PVC DR-18 Forcemain (Install in Same Trench)	\$ 78.00	\$ 604,500.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 550,250.00	\$ 69.90	\$ 541,725.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 860,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 775,000.00
8	5,370	LF	Dual 10" PVC DR-18 Forcemain (Install in Same Trench)	\$ 136.00	\$ 730,320.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 644,400.00	\$ 167.60	\$ 900,012.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 955,860.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 832,350.00
9	260	LF	1.25" SDR-9 Forcemain	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23.30	\$ 6,058.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00
10	105	LF	36" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 766.00	\$ 80,430.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 697.85	\$ 73,274.25	\$ 937.00	\$ 98,385.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 78,750.00
11	660	LF	20" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 258.00	\$ 170,280.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 214,500.00	\$ 286.85	\$ 189,321.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 302,940.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 165,000.00
12	260	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 200.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 41,860.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 102,180.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 62,400.00
13	1,300	LF	Dual 12" Steel Casing (Open Cut, Install in Same Trench)	\$ 112.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 227,500.00	\$ 145.65	\$ 189,345.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 343,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 117,000.00
14	80	LF	4" PVC Lateral Pipe	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 8,528.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,880.00
15	30	LF	4" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 121.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 304.20	\$ 9,126.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,650.00
16	13	EA	60" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 77,350.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 9,508.30	\$ 123,607.90	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 75,400.00
17	15	VF	60"Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,247.65	\$ 18,714.75	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
18	12	EA	Air/Vacuum Release Valve	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 4,884.20	\$ 58,610.40	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 92,400.00
19	520	LF	Concrete Curb Replacement	\$ 90.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 129.15	\$ 67,158.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 36,400.00
20	1,725	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 98.00	\$ 169,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 258,750.00	\$ 264.75	\$ 456,693.75	\$ 207.00	\$ 357,075.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 445,050.00
21	1,580	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 54.00	\$ 85,320.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 137,460.00	\$ 104.15	\$ 164,557.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 172,220.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 126,400.00
22	14,300	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 14.00	\$ 200,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 243,100.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 306,020.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 357,500.00
23	2,065	LF	WVDOH Type "A" & "C" Trench Repair	\$ 122.00	\$ 251,930.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 309,750.00	\$ 167.70	\$ 346,300.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 454,300.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 609,175.00
24	2,340	LF	2" Single Lane HMA Overlay w/2" Rotomilling	\$ 55.00	\$ 128,700.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 145,080.00	\$ 128.50	\$ 300,690.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 189,540.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 135,720.00
25	1	EA	E-One Duplex Grinder	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 21,474.95	\$ 21,474.95	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
26	1	LS	Electric Service to E-One	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,415.15	\$ 32,415.15	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
27	1	LS	Service Truck	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 103,052.20	\$ 103,052.20	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
28	1	LS	Loader Backhoe	\$ 137,600.00	\$ 137,600.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 144,826.60	\$ 144,826.60	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 4,283,770.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,676,250.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,576,702.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,733,530.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,819,850.00</b>	

**THRASHER**  
600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com  
www.thethrashergroup.com

